

North Carolina Department of Transportation  
CONTRACT BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening: Oct 23, 2014 Time: 2:00 pm

Contract No: DC000 89 NEW HANOVER RESURFACING

Description: \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACTOR

AMOUNT BID

③ Barnhill Contracting

\$ 842,430.75

② Highland Paving Co

\$ 754,610.50

① ST Wooten Corp

\$ 671,573.74

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 3

Bids opened by: Lloyd A Roydl Jr

Title: DPE

Witness: Jodie Murphy

Title: Off Int

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 MILLING AND RESURFACING, ETC.  
 FROM CAROLINA SANDS DR. IN THE TOWN OF CAROLINA BEACH TO AVENUE E IN THE TOWN OF KURE BEACH

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION  
 WILSON, NC  
 HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY  
 FAYETTEVILLE, NC  
 ROCKY MOUNT, NC

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Sub-Total	Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			29000.00		29000.00
0002	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60 TON	121.44	7286.40	880760.00		880760.00
0003	MILL ASP PVTMT ***** DTH 1 1/2" MILLING	50,154 SY	1.65	82754.10	13622426.70		13622426.70
0004	INCIDENTAL MILLING	345 SY	7.92	2732.40	9500.00		9500.00
0005	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,441 TON	57.00	253137.00	1133960.00		1133960.00
0006	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	267 TON	525.00	140175.00	376257.50		376257.50
0007	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 846 (LF) 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE	489 LF	35.00	17115.00	8385.75		8385.75
0008	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS	21 EA	1350.00	28350.00	59925.00		59925.00
0009	ADJ MANHOLES	62 EA	400.00	24800.00	25400.00		25400.00
0010	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	400.00	2400.00	2400.00		2400.00
0011	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	288 SF	11.33	3263.04	3263.04		3263.04
0012	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum			15000.00		15000.00
0013	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	55.00	2200.00	2200.00		2200.00
0014	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	15,840 LF	0.55	8712.00	8712.00		8712.00
0015	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	26,400 LF	0.70	18480.00	18480.00		18480.00
0016	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	516 LF	8.00	4128.00	4128.00		4128.00
0017	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	468 LF	12.00	5616.00	5616.00		5616.00
0018	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	14 EA	125.00	1750.00	1750.00		1750.00
0019	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	42,240 LF	0.12	5068.80	5068.80		5068.80
0020	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 12"	516 LF	2.00	1032.00	1032.00		1032.00
0021	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	468 LF	4.00	1872.00	1872.00		1872.00
0022	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	14 EA	50.00	700.00	700.00		700.00
0023	SNOWPLB PVTMT MRKER	188 EA	40.00	7520.00	7520.00		7520.00
0024	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,050 LF	6.90	7245.00	7245.00		7245.00
0025	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	150 LF	1.58	237.00	237.00		237.00
<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>671573.74</b>	<b>754610.50</b>	<b>842430.75</b>
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>671573.74</b>	<b>754610.50</b>	<b>842430.75</b>
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>					<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>		
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION					671573.74		
HIGHLAND PAVING CO., LLC					754610.50		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY					842430.75		

DC00089

**NC Department of Transportation  
Engineer's Estimate**

<b>Date:</b>	10/23/2014
<b>Contract #:</b>	DC00089
<b>TIP #:</b>	
<b>WBS Element #:</b>	3CR.10651.166
<b>Division #:</b>	3
<b>County:</b>	New Hanover
<b>Description:</b>	MILLING AND RESURFACE US 421

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$32,515.00	\$32,515.00
2	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60.00	TONS	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
3	1297000000-E	607	1 1/2" MILLING	50,154.00	sy	\$2.00	\$100,308.00
4	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	345.00	SY	\$9.00	\$3,105.00
5	1519000000-E	610	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	4,441.00	TONS	\$50.00	\$222,050.00
6	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	267.00	TON	\$630.00	\$168,210.00
7	2753000000-E	846	2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE	489.00	LF	\$50.00	\$24,450.00
8	2759000000-N	SP	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS	21.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00
9	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	62.00	EA	\$800.00	\$49,600.00
10	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	6.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
11	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	288.00	SF	\$11.00	\$3,168.00
12	4457000000-N	SP	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
14	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	15,840.00	LF	\$0.60	\$9,504.00
15	4686000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	26,400.00	LF	\$0.65	\$17,160.00
16	4702000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 120 MILS)	516.00	LF	\$3.60	\$1,858.00
17	4710000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	468.00	LF	\$6.00	\$2,808.00
18	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	14.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
19	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	188.00	EA	\$25.00	\$4,700.00
20	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,050.00	LF	\$4.80	\$5,040.00
21	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	150.00	LF	\$1.20	\$180.00
						Subtotal:	\$ 683,856.00
						Engineering:	\$ 102,578.40
						<b>Total Estimate:</b>	<b>\$ 786,434.40</b>